The Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to file an application for  

financial assistance from the Recreational Trails Program, and if awarded, enter into a 
project agreement and any related documents with the Ohio Department of Natural 
Resources. The project agreement shall provide for grant funding of up to One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00). 

SECTION 2. The City does agree to obligate the funds to satisfactorily complete 

the proposed project and become eligible for reimbursement funding under the terms and 
conditions of the Recreational Trails Program and the project agreement.